
Mondays to Fridays
Ninewells Hospital Stance D 0635 0707 0728 0750 0835 0908 0938 1308 1335 1405 1435 1503 1545 1615 1638 1706

Technology Park Luna Place 0639 0711 0732 0754 0839 0912 0942 1312 1339 1409 1439 1507 1549 1619 1643 1710

Lochee Bank Street 0652 0725 0746 0810 0855 0926 0956 1326 1353 1425 1455 1523 1605 1635 1659 1726

The Stack Retail Park 0656 0729 0750 0815 0900 0930 1000 1330 1357 1430 1500 1528 1610 1640 1704 1731

Ardler Village Community Complex 0702 0736 0757 0823 0907 0937 1007 1337 1404 1438 1508 1536 1618 1648 1712 1739

Kirkton ASDA                               arr 0715 0750 0811 0838 0919 0949 1019 1349 1419 1453 1523 1551 1633 1703 1727 1754

Kirkton ASDA                              dep 0717 0752 0813 0838 0921 0951 1021 1351 1421 1453 1524 1551 1635 1705 1729 1756

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 0722 0757 0819 0847 0926 0956 1026 1356 1427 1500 1530 1559 1641 1711 1735 1802

Whitfield The Crescent 0734 0809 0834 0902 0938 1008 1038 1408 1442 1516 1546 1615 1656 1726 1750 1814

Douglas Sainsburys 0746 0821 0847 0914 0950 1020 1050 1421 1455 1528 1558 1627 1709 1739 1803 1825

Barnhill Inchcape Place 0755 0830 0856 0923 0959 1029 1059 1430 1504 1537 1607 1636 1718 1748 1811 1833

Broughty Ferry Queen Street 0803 0838 0904 0931 1007 1037 1107 1439 1513 1546 1616 1645 1727 1757 1818 1840

10Ninewells           The Stack        Kirkton        Broughty Ferry      

then 
every 

30  
mins 
until



Ninewells Hospital Stance D 1738 1815 1915 2015 2115

Technology Park Luna Place 1742 1819 1919 2019 2119

Lochee Bank Street 1758 1833 1933 2033 2133

The Stack Retail Park 1802 1837 1937 2037 2137

Ardler Village Community Complex 1808 1843 1943 2043 2143

Kirkton ASDA                               arr 1820 1855 1955 2055 2155

Kirkton ASDA                              dep 1822 1856 1956 2056 2156

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 1827 1901 2001 2101 2201

Whitfield The Crescent 1839 1913 2013 2113 2213

Douglas Sainsburys 1850 1924 2024 2124 2224

Barnhill Inchcape Place 1858 1932 2032 2132 2232

Broughty Ferry Queen Street 1905 1939 2039 2139 2239

buses with
latitude

get around
in style

free wifi
    comfy seats &
              USB power



Mondays to Fridays
Broughty Ferry Queen Street 0527 0625 0644 0714 0741 0810 0849 0919 1249 1319 1401 1428 1453 1520 1550 1620

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 0533 0631 0651 0721 0748 0818 0857 0927 1257 1327 1409 1437 1502 1529 1559 1629

Douglas Sainsburys 0541 0639 0700 0730 0757 0827 0906 0936 1306 1336 1418 1447 1512 1539 1609 1639

Whitfield The Crescent 0552 0650 0712 0742 0811 0843 0918 0948 1318 1348 1431 1500 1525 1552 1622 1652

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 0604 0702 0725 0755 0827 0858 0930 1000 1330 1400 1447 1516 1541 1608 1638 1708

Kirkton Community Centre        arr 0609 0707 0731 0801 0834 0904 0935 1005 1335 1405 1455 1522 1548 1614 1644 1714

Kirkton Community Centre       dep 0609 0707 0733 0803 0836 0906 0937 1007 1337 1407 1455 1524 1548 1616 1646 1716

Ardler Village Community Complex 0621 0719 0746 0816 0849 0919 0950 1020 1350 1422 1510 1539 1603 1631 1701 1731

The Stack Retail Park 0627 0726 0754 0824 0856 0926 0956 1026 1356 1430 1518 1547 1611 1639 1709 1739

Lochee Bank Street 0630 0730 0758 0828 0900 0930 1000 1030 1400 1434 1522 1551 1615 1643 1713 1743

Technology Park opp Luna Place 0643 0743 0813 0843 0913 0943 1013 1043 1413 1448 1536 1605 1629 1657 1727 1757

Ninewells Hospital Stance D 0647 0747 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1417 1452 1540 1609 1633 1701 1731 1801
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these buses shaded pink start their journeys at  
Grove Academy



Broughty Ferry Queen Street 1650 1735 1825 1845 1945 2045 2145

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 1650 1744 1833 1853 1953 2053 2153

Douglas Sainsburys 1709 1754 1841 1901 2001 2101 2201

Whitfield The Crescent 1722 1807 1853 1913 2013 2113 2213

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 1738 1819 1905 1925 2025 2125 2225

Kirkton Community Centre        arr 1744 1824 1910 1930 2030 2130 2230

Kirkton Community Centre       dep 1746 1825 1911 1931 2031 2131 2231

Ardler Village Community Complex 1759 1837 1923 1943 2043 2143 2243

The Stack Retail Park 1805 1843 1929 1949 2049 2149 2249

Lochee Bank Street 1808 1846 1932 1952 2052 2152 2252

Technology Park opp Luna Place 1821 1859 1945 2005 2105 2205 2305

Ninewells Hospital Stance D 1825 1903 1949 2009 2109 2209 2309



Saturdays
Ninewells Hospital Stance D 0835 0908 0938 1308 1335 1405 1435 1503 1545 1615 1638 1706 1738 1815 1915 2015 2115

Technology Park Luna Place 0839 0912 0942 1312 1339 1409 1439 1507 1549 1619 1643 1710 1742 1819 1919 2019 2119

Lochee Bank Street 0855 0926 0956 1326 1353 1425 1455 1523 1605 1635 1659 1726 1758 1833 1933 2033 2133

The Stack Retail Park 0900 0930 1000 1330 1357 1430 1500 1528 1610 1640 1704 1731 1802 1837 1937 2037 2137

Ardler Village Community Complex 0907 0937 1007 1337 1404 1438 1508 1536 1618 1648 1712 1739 1808 1843 1943 2043 2143

Kirkton ASDA                               arr 0919 0949 1019 1349 1419 1453 1523 1551 1633 1703 1727 1754 1820 1855 1955 2055 2155

Kirkton ASDA                              dep 0921 0951 1021 1351 1421 1453 1524 1551 1635 1705 1729 1756 1822 1856 1956 2056 2156

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 0926 0956 1026 1356 1427 1500 1530 1559 1641 1711 1735 1802 1827 1901 2001 2101 2201

Whitfield The Crescent 0938 1008 1038 1408 1442 1516 1546 1615 1656 1726 1750 1814 1839 1913 2013 2113 2213

Douglas Sainsburys 0950 1020 1050 1421 1455 1528 1558 1627 1709 1739 1803 1825 1850 1924 2024 2124 2224

Barnhill Inchcape Place 0959 1029 1059 1430 1504 1537 1607 1636 1718 1748 1811 1833 1858 1932 2032 2132 2232

Broughty Ferry Queen Street 1007 1037 1107 1439 1513 1546 1616 1645 1727 1757 1818 1840 1905 1939 2039 2139 2239
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then 
every 

30  
mins 
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direction

around Dundee
easy way

£4.40 ride all day,
all over Dundee



Saturdays
Broughty Ferry Queen Street 0525 0712 0741 0810 0849 0919 1249 1319 1401 1428 1453 1520 1550 1620 1650 1735

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 0531 0719 0748 0818 0857 0927 1257 1327 1409 1437 1502 1529 1559 1629 1659 1744

Douglas Sainsburys 0539 0728 0757 0827 0906 0936 1306 1336 1418 1447 1512 1539 1609 1639 1709 1754

Whitfield The Crescent 0550 0740 0811 0843 0918 0948 1318 1348 1431 1500 1525 1552 1622 1652 1722 1807

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 0602 0753 0827 0858 0930 1000 1330 1400 1447 1516 1541 1608 1638 1708 1738 1819

Kirkton Community Centre        arr 0607 0759 0834 0904 0935 1005 1335 1405 1455 1522 1548 1614 1644 1714 1744 1824

Kirkton Community Centre       dep 0607 0801 0836 0906 0937 1007 1337 1407 1455 1524 1548 1616 1646 1716 1746 1825

Ardler Village Community Complex 0619 0814 0849 0919 0950 1020 1350 1422 1510 1539 1603 1631 1701 1731 1759 1837

The Stack Retail Park 0625 0822 0856 0926 0956 1026 1356 1430 1518 1547 1611 1639 1709 1739 1805 1843

Lochee Bank Street 0628 0826 0900 0930 1000 1030 1400 1434 1522 1551 1615 1643 1713 1743 1808 1846

Technology Park opp Luna Place 0641 0841 0913 0943 1013 1043 1413 1448 1536 1605 1629 1657 1727 1757 1821 1859

Ninewells Hospital Stance D 0645 0845 0917 0947 1017 1047 1417 1452 1540 1609 1633 1701 1731 1801 1825 1903
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30  
mins 
until



Broughty Ferry Queen Street 1825 1845 1945 2045 2145

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 1833 1853 1953 2053 2153

Douglas Sainsburys 1841 1901 2001 2101 2201

Whitfield The Crescent 1853 1913 2013 2113 2213

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 1905 1925 2025 2125 2225

Kirkton Community Centre        arr 1910 1930 2030 2130 2230

Kirkton Community Centre       dep 1911 1931 2031 2131 2231

Ardler Village Community Complex 1923 1943 2043 2143 2243

The Stack Retail Park 1929 1949 2049 2149 2249

Lochee Bank Street 1932 1952 2052 2152 2252

Technology Park opp Luna Place 1945 2005 2105 2205 2305

Ninewells Hospital Stance D 1949 2009 2109 2209 2309
the point of

no returns
free travel
for under 21s



Sundays
Ninewells Hospital Stance D 0908 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1815 1915 2015 2115

Technology Park Luna Place 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1819 1919 2019 2119

Lochee Bank Street 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1833 1933 2033 2133

The Stack Retail Park 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1837 1937 2037 2137

Ardler Village Community Complex 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1843 1943 2043 2143

Kirkton ASDA                               arr 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1855 1955 2055 2155

Kirkton ASDA                              dep 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1856 1956 2056 2156

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1901 2001 2101 2201

Whitfield The Crescent 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1808 1913 2013 2113 2213

Douglas Sainsburys 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1924 2024 2124 2224

Barnhill Inchcape Place 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1729 1829 1932 2032 2132 2232

Broughty Ferry Queen Street 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1939 2039 2139 2239

10Ninewells           The Stack        Kirkton        Broughty Ferry      



Sundays
Broughty Ferry Queen Street 0525 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1845 1945 2045 2145

Barnhill opp Inchcape Place 0531 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1853 1953 2053 2153

Douglas Sainsburys 0539 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1805 1901 2001 2101 2201

Whitfield The Crescent 0550 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1718 1817 1913 2013 2113 2213

Claverhouse John Grahame Ave 0602 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1829 1925 2025 2125 2225

Kirkton Community Centre        arr 0607 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1834 1930 2030 2130 2230

Kirkton Community Centre       dep 0607 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1835 1931 2031 2131 2231

Ardler Village Community Complex 0619 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1847 1943 2043 2143 2243

The Stack Retail Park 0625 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1656 1756 1853 1949 2049 2149 2249

Lochee Bank Street 0628 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1856 1952 2052 2152 2252

Technology Park opp Luna Place 0641 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1909 2005 2105 2205 2305

Ninewells Hospital Stance D 0645 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1913 2009 2109 2209 2309

10Broughty Ferry         Kirkton         The Stack        Ninewells      




